Adaptation Responses:
Timing of Sowing: Cotton

Rerun Cotton-2K to examine a two-week earlier seeding

A smaller decrease in yields but net farm revenues
Remain negative in both scenarios

Early sowing of cotton (as the only measure)
is not an effective adaptation strategy in that region

NRERCNRERC

Adaptation Responses:
Irrigation of Wheat

16.50-31.315

13.70-2910

110-23.55

80-17.20

60 mm120 mm60 mm

Yield changes (%)
under B2

Yield changes (%)
under A2

Nitrogen
application

NRERCNRERC

Adaptation Responses:
Irrigation of Wheat

17-152-21615

5.6-120-16410

-6.5-114-1415

-27.3-137-1460

60 mm120 mm60 mm

NR changes (%)
under B2

NR changes (%) under
A2

Nitrogen
application

NRERCNRERC

Adaptation Responses:
Irrigation of Cotton

0
60

80
100

A2

B2-60%

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%
Yield

change
(%)

Irrigatin water (mm)

NRERCNRERC

Adaptation Responses:
Irrigation of Cotton

0
60

80
100

A2

B2-250%

-200%

-150%

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

100%
NR

change
(%)

Irrigation water (mm)

NRERCNRERC

Sensitivity Analysis: Output Prices
What would be the required change in PY (%) in order

that farm reaches current net revenues under CC?

Wheat: A2: +50% (N=0)
B2: -10% (N=15)
B2: +5%  (N=10)

Cotton: A2: +114%
B2: +71.5%

NRERCNRERC

Price Sensitivity Analysis: Wheat

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

-200 -150 -100 -50 0 50

NR change (%)

C
ha

ng
e

in
 P

y
(%

)

N=0, A2 N=15, B2 N=10, B2

NRERCNRERC

Price Sensitivity Analysis: Cotton

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

-300 -250 -200 -150 -100 -50 0 50 100 150
NR change (%)

C
ha

ng
e

in
 P

y
(%

)

A2 B2

NRERCNRERC

Preliminary Conclusions

Farm incomes regarding wheat production range from a slight
increase to a considerable decrease, depending on climatic
scenario and nitrogen application. Wheat cannot be grown in
the Negev region under the more severe climatic scenario
Water loses can be somewhat compensated by additional
nitrogen fertilization
A considerable increase is predicted in water consumption of
cotton (25%)
Changes in timing of farm operations, as a single adaptation
measure, cannot improve economic outcomes

NRERCNRERC